

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 9  
CC 8 9/ 2 0 0 9

(From the judgement and order dated 01 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in FAO No. 1 4 1 / 1 9 9 9 of The  
HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

NATIO N A L INSU R A N C E CO.LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

DAYA WA T I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 12 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASO K KUMA R GANGU L Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let a sum of Rs.  
2,5 0 , 0 0 0 / - (Rupees Two lakhs Fifty thousand only) be deposited with  
the concerned MACT within four weeks from today. If any amount has  
already been deposited, the same shall be adjusted from the aforesaid  
sum. On the deposit being made, the amount shall be permitted to be  
withdrawn by the claima nts on such terms as the MACT shall fix.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master